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IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF DOCKET NO. E-04204A-09-0206

UNS ELECTRIC, INC. FOR THE v

ESTABLISHMENT OF JUST AND REASONABLE

RATES AND CHARGES DESIGNED TO

REALIZE A REASONABLE RATE OF RETURN

ON THE FAIR VALUE OF THE PROPERTIES OF

UNS ELECTRIC, INC. DEVOTED TO ITS

OPERATIONS THROUGHOUT THE STATE OF

ARIZONA. PROCEDURAL ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On September 30, 2010, the Arizona Corporation Commission (“Commission”) issued
Decision No. 71914 which, among other things, directed UNS Electric, Inc. (“UNSE” or
“Company”), with the assistance of the Commission’s Utilities Division (“Staff”), to prepare and file
as a compliance item within 60 days of the date of the Decision, schedules showing the inclusion of
Black Mountain Generating Station in rate base, with the appropriate operating adjustments, together
with a proof of revenues demonstrating that the reclassified rates will produce the same revenue as
authorized in the Decision.

On November 29, 2010, Staff filed a request for an extension of time, from November 30,
2010 until December 15, 2010, to file the report of Thomas H. Fish, Ph.D. Staff states that it is in the
process of finalizing the report but needs an additional two weeks to complete the process. Staff
indicated that the Company does not object to the request for extension of time.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Staff’s request for an extension of time to file the report
of Thomas H. Fish, Ph.D., until December 15, 2010, is hereby granted.

SALYN\WUNSELECTRICRATE2009\po6extendsdeadline.doc 1




O 0 NN N n B

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

DOCKET NO. E-04204A-09-0206

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Administrative Law Judge may rescind, alter, amend,
or waive any portion of this Procedural Order either by subsequent Procedural Order or by ruling at

hearing.

DATED this el ".4 day of December, 2010.

i formen [ by Dende s

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

Copies of the foregoing mailed/delivered
this <2%4__ day of December, 2010 to:

Michael W. Patten

ROSKHA, DEWULF & PATTEN PLC
One Arizona Center

400 East Van Buren, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Attorneys for UNS Electric, Inc.

Philip J. Dion

Michelle Livengood

UNISOURCE ENERGY SERVICES
One South Church Ave

Tucson, AZ 85701

Daniel W. Pozefsky, Chief Counsel
RESIDENTIAL UTILITY
CONSUMER OFFICE

1110 West Washington, Suite 220
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Timothy M. Hogan

ARIZONA CENTER FOR LAW IN
THE PUBLIC INTEREST

202 E. McDowell Road, Suite 153
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Attorneys for ASBA/AASBO

Janice Alward, Chief Counsel

Legal Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street

Phoenix, AZ 85007

Steven M. Olea, Director / o

Utilities Division m ' AJ
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION By: A ol

1200 West Washington Street Debra Broyles

Phoenix, AZ 85007 Secretary to Lyn Farmer




